
School Fees : 2021 – 2022 [Version 2] 
Amended 07MAR2022 

IMPORTANT 
On Monday 07MAR2022 the basic school fees were increased by the following amounts : 
Classes 6 to 12 : 1,950,000 LL Classes Junior 1 to Junior 5 : 1,700,000 LL Nursery to UKG : 
1,500,000 LL. NOTE : No changes were make to the Class Supplements that are listed on 
the second page of this document. 

 

Class School Fees 
Annual Non 

Refundable Deposit 
Total Fees 

Nursery 

10,500,000 LL 
900,000 LL 

[400,000 LL] 

11,400,000 LL 

[10,900,000 LL] 
LKG 

UKG 

    

Junior 1 

11,100,000 LL 
900,000 LL 

[400,000 LL] 

12,000,000 LL 

[11,500,000 LL] 

Junior 2 

Junior 3 

Junior 4 

Junior 5 

    

Class 6 

11,800,000 LL 
900,000 LL 

[400,000 LL] 

12,700,000 LL 

[12,200,000 LL] 

Class 7 

Class 8 

Class 9 

    

Class 10 

12,250,000 LL 
900,000 LL 

[400,000 LL] 

13,150,000 LL 

[12,650,000 LL] 
Class 11 

Class 12 
  

Fees for Small Group and A Level Classes are on the back of this sheet

LES Loueizeh …lighting the fires that burn for eternity… 

 



School Fees : 2021 – 2022 [Version 2] 

Small Group Classes 

Class School Fees Annual Non 
Refundable Deposit 

Class Supplement Total Fees 

Junior 1 – 5 Small Group 

11,100,000 LL 
900,000 LL 

[400,000 LL] 

3,000,000 LL 
15,000,000 LL 

[14,500,000 LL] 

Junior Support Group 1 5,500,000 LL 
17,500,000 LL 

[17,000,000 LL] 

FAP Year 1 6,500,000 LL 
18,500,000 LL 

[18,000,000 LL] 

     

Class 6 – 9  Small Group 

11,800,000 LL 
900,000 LL 

[400,000 LL] 

2,500,000 LL 
15,200,000 LL 

[14,400,000 LL] 

Senior Support Group 1 

5,100,000 LL 
17,800,000 LL 

[17,300,000 LL] FAP Year 2 

Applied Life Skills 

     

Class 10 - 12 Small Group 12,250,000 LL 
900,000 LL 

[400,000 LL] 
2,650,000 LL 

15,800,000 LL 
[15,300,000 LL] 

 

There are a large number of options for classes within the SSD system. The options are too multitudinous to 

list here. The fees for those classes will be issued on a case by case basis by the Administration.  

 

 

A Level Classes 
Class School Fees 

Annual Non 
Refundable 

Deposit 
Class Supplement Total Fees 

Class 9A 11,800,000 LL 

900,000 LL 
[400,000 LL] 

1,650,000 LL 
14,350,000 LL 

[13,850,000 LL] 

Class 10A 
12,250,000 LL 

1,200,000 LL 
14,350,000 LL 

[13,850,000 LL] 

Class 11A and 12A 1,850,000 LL 
15,000,000 LL 

[14,500,000 LL] 

 

 


