Loueizeh - Baabda - Lebanon P.O. Box: 45-108 Hazmieh Tel: 05 924 090 | Fax: 05 924 089 | Email: admin@lesbg.com www.lesbg.com

School Fees: 2021 – 2022 [Version 2]

Amended 07MAR2022

IMPORTANT

On Monday 07MAR2022 the basic school fees were increased by the following amounts: Classes 6 to 12:1,950,000 LL Classes Junior 1 to Junior 5:1,700,000 LL Nursery to UKG: 1,500,000 LL. NOTE: No changes were make to the Class Supplements that are listed on the second page of this document.

Class	School Fees	Annual Non Refundable Deposit	Total Fees				
Nursery		000 000 11					
LKG	10,500,000 LL	900,000 LL [400,000 LL]	11,400,000 LL [10,900,000 LL]				
UKG		[400,000 LL]	[10,900,000 LL]				
Junior 1			12,000,000 LL [11,500,000 LL]				
Junior 2		000 000 11					
Junior 3	11,100,000 LL	900,000 LL [400,000 LL]					
Junior 4							
Junior 5							
Class 6							
Class 7	11 200 000 11	900,000 LL	12,700,000 LL				
Class 8	11,800,000 LL	[400,000 LL]	[12,200,000 LL]				
Class 9							
Class 10		000 000 11	42.450.000.13				
Class 11	12,250,000 LL	900,000 LL [400,000 LL]	13,150,000 LL [12,650,000 LL]				
Class 12		[400,000 [2]	[12,030,000 12]				

Fees for Small Group and A Level Classes are on the back of this sheet

School Fees : 2021 – 2022 [Version 2]

Small Group Classes

Class	School Fees	Annual Non Refundable Deposit	Class Supplement	Total Fees
Junior 1 – 5 Small Group	11,100,000 LL	900,000 LL [400,000 LL]	3,000,000 LL	15,000,000 LL [14,500,000 LL]
Junior Support Group 1			5,500,000 LL	17,500,000 LL [17,000,000 LL]
FAP Year 1			6,500,000 LL	18,500,000 LL [18,000,000 LL]
Class 6 – 9 Small Group	11,800,000 LL	900,000 LL [400,000 LL]	2,500,000 LL	15,200,000 LL [14,400,000 LL]
Senior Support Group 1			5,100,000 LL	
FAP Year 2				17,800,000 LL [17,300,000 LL]
Applied Life Skills				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Class 10 - 12 Small Group	12,250,000 LL	900,000 LL [400,000 LL]	2,650,000 LL	15,800,000 LL [15,300,000 LL]

There are a large number of options for classes within the SSD system. The options are too multitudinous to list here. The fees for those classes will be issued on a case by case basis by the Administration.

A Level Classes

Class	School Fees	Annual Non Refundable Deposit	Class Supplement	Total Fees
Class 9A	11,800,000 LL		1,650,000 LL	14,350,000 LL [13,850,000 LL]
Class 10A	42.250.000.11	900,000 LL [400,000 LL]	1,200,000 LL	14,350,000 LL [13,850,000 LL]
Class 11A and 12A	12,250,000 LL		1,850,000 LL	15,000,000 LL [14,500,000 LL]